

To: All Medi-Cal PCPs

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: December 16, 2021

Subject: COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program – Program Guide

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) is pleased to announce of the release of the **NEW COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program Guide.**

An electronic version of the guide is now available for Providers on the IEHP website at: https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt?target=p4p-program#P4PCOVID

www.iehp.org > Providers > P4P – Proposition 56-GEMT

The COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program Guide provides program details including participation eligibility, payment timelines, incentive payment details and data validation for Primary Care Physicians (PCPs), Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs), Rural Health Center (RHCs) and Indian Health Facilities (IHFs).

QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
When is the COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program Effective?	It went into effect October 1, 2021.
Which Members are eligible to participate in COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program?	IEHP Medi-Cal Members, ages 12 and older, assigned to an IEHP Provider, who have not been fully vaccinated for COVID-19 by September 30, 2021.
How is the Member's vaccination status identified?	Please visit the IEHP Secure Provider Portal and access the roster "COVID-19 Vaccine."

Please review and leverage the COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program Guide and Member roster to maximize your efforts to ensure Members are vaccinated against COVID-19.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondences

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054 or (866) 223-4347 or IEHP's Quality Department at Quality Programs @iehp.org